Non-current liabilities 3,200,583 3,192,221 3,571,904

Current liabilities

Total liabilities 4,277,888 4,174,729 4,293,544

Total equity and liabilities 12,938,519 11,734,547 9,944,034

63

Information Memorandum of Sun Limited (“SUN”) and Listing Particulars of Riveo Limited (“Riveo”)64

12.4  Historical Financial Information (Cont’d)

Riveo Limited and its subsidiaries

Financial year ended 30 June

2023 2022 2021

957,162 499,667 (394,913)

Cash generated from operations 662,872 676,553 (674,347)

- -

662,806 676,553 (674,347)

Investing activities

Interest received

Purchase of right-of-use assets - -

40 -

Purchase of intangible assets

Loan granted

-

(381,522) (869,428) (38,114)

Financing activities

-

Interest paid

(100,315) 373,275 738,720

180,969 180,400 26,259

431,805 265,795 238,449

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS - CLOSING 628,180 431,805 265,795

64

Information Memorandum of Sun Limited (“SUN”) and Listing Particulars of Riveo Limited (“Riveo”) 65

12.4  Historical Financial Information (Cont’d)

Pro-Forma Statements of Changes in Equity (FY 2021, FY 2022, and FY 2023)

Riveo Limited and its subsidiaries
Shareholders’

equity

Non-
controlling

interests Total

At 30 June 2020 5,240,609 763,599 6,004,208

Loss for the year

Total comprehensive income for the year (538,060) (88,708) (626,768)

Convertible bonds -

Total transactions with owners of the Company 273,050 - 273,050

At 30 June 2021 4,975,599 674,891 5,650,490

At 1 July 2021 4,975,599 674,891 5,650,490

Total comprehensive income for the year 1,212,032 167,099 1,379,131

Convertible bonds -

Total transactions with owners of the Company 530,197 - 530,197

At 30 June 2022 6,717,828 841,990 7,559,818

At 1 July 2022 6,717,828 841,990 7,559,818

Total comprehensive income for the year 780,763 80,981 861,744

Convertible bonds -

Total transactions with owners of the Company 239,069 - 239,069

At 30 June 2023 7,737,660 922,971 8,660,631

65

66

12.5 Basis of preparation of the Proforma Financial Information

Information Memorandum of Sun Limited (“SUN”) and Listing Particulars of Riveo Limited (“Riveo”) 67

ANNEXURES

67

Information Memorandum of Sun Limited (“SUN”) and Listing Particulars of Riveo Limited (“Riveo”)68

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MAURITIUS
(Bankruptcy Division)

In the matter of:

1. SUN LIMITED
2. RIVEO LIMITED

And in the matter of:

THE COMPANIES ACT 2001

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

“Order”

 “Company”

“Scheme” “Riveo”
19 August 2024 at

15h30, at Hennessy Park Hotel, Ebène

Schedule 1 hereto and